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Tabel 1.	The analysis’ result of the need of entertaining module.
	Statement
	Respond Percentage (%)

	
	Yes
	No
	Uncertain

	1
	87
	0
	13

	2
	6
	67
	27

	3
	27
	48
	25

	4
	33
	40
	27

	5
	47
	33
	20

	6
	33
	40
	27

	7
	30
	80
	0

	8
	40
	20
	40

	9
	87
	7
	6

	10
	27
	73
	0

	11
	73
	20
	7

	12
	100
	0
	0

	13
	0
	93
	7

	14
	80
	20
	0

	15
	80
	7
	13



Tabel 2.	The questionnaire’s result of The Need of Learning Development with Ethnoscience approach.
	Statement
	Respond Percentage (%)

	
	Yes
	No
	Uncertain

	16
	40
	47
	13

	17
	80
	13
	7

	18
	7
	80
	13

	19
	20
	67
	13

	20
	73
	20
	7



Table 3. Results of the questionnaire analysis of the needs to develop the love of motherland character.
	Statement
	Percentage Respond (%)

	
	Yes
	No
	Uncertain

	21
	40
	47
	13

	22
	47
	53
	0

	23
	53
	27
	20

	24
	47
	47
	6

	25
	80
	7
	13

	26
	40
	53
	7

	27
	87
	0
	13

	28
	40
	27
	33

	29
	27
	60
	13

	30
	47
	47
	6

	31
	47
	47
	6

	32
	40
	53
	7

	33
	60
	27
	13

	34
	40
	27
	33

	35
	47
	13
	40



